[image: image1.png]
[image: image2.png]Contract NAS 9-19100
Modification 209
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to recognize earned award fee for the evaluation period
September 30, 2001 through March 31, 2002, and correct the formula for calculating the
Award Fee Available in Appendix 3 of Attachment J-1, Performance Award and Incentive Fee
Plan.

Award Fee Available for this Period 17*: $4,165,926
Award Fee Earned: $3,790,992
Less Provisional Fee Paid: $2,194,896
Total Amount to be Paid to Contractor: $1,971,030

* The total Award Fee Available was calculated using the annual target cost computed at the
end of the Fiscal Year, which includes percent-complete adjustments to ensure that the
award fee available is equitably computed based upon the actual work performed by the
contractor.

The amount identified above as the balance due to the contractor is to be paid based upon this
modification to the contract. The contractor is not required to submit a voucher for the
remaining Earned Award Fee that is due.




